
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF 

COLE HARBOUR-
PORTLAND VALLEY 

	
	
	

 

 

POLLING DIVISION MAP GUIDE BOOK 
	

	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTIONS NOVA SCOTIA  
JULY 16, 2013 

 
 



 
 
 

LEGEND 
  
 
 

 
 

Legend

Electoral District

Park / Wilderness Area

Reserve

Lake / Ocean

Buildings

# Individual Polling Division

2012 Electoral District Boundary

Highway - 100 Series / Trans Canada

Secondary Highway

Road

County Boundary

Railroad

Airport

River

Polling Division Boundary



#

Dartmouth
13001

13002

19003

13003

19002

19006

16013

19001

13005

16001

16014 16012

16002

16
00

3

13
0

0
4

16004

13050

Eisener Blvd

Portland S
t

Spring Ave

Collins Grove

R
e

g
a

l R
d

Portland H
ills D

r

R
us

se
ll 

La
ke

 D
r

A
lp

in
e 

D
r

O
ld

 B
irch

 R
d

Anderson St

Clysdale Dr

H
ill

vi
ew

 D
r

Landrace Cres

P
or

tla
nd

 E
st

at
es

 B
lv

d 
W

es
t

Norm Newman Dr

D
ia

na
 G

ra
ce

 A
ve

Berry Hill Dr

Barry
 A

lle
n D

r

Elizabeth St

Princeton Lane

Je
rs

e
y 

D
r

C
a

rv
e

r 
S

t

P
 T

h
o

m
a

s 
D

r

Charlois Crt

E
m

m
a C

rt

G
ra

n
d

vie
w

 D
r

S
u

m
m

e
r 

F
ie

ld
 W

a
yP

o
rt

la
n

d
 E

st
a

te
s 

B
lv

d

S
et

tle
 S

t

P
arkview

 Lan
e

Dorothea Dr

W
e

d
g

e
w

o
o

d
 C

rt

Jo
se

p
h

in
e

 C
rt

S
urrey W

ay

R
o

se
w

o
od

 C
rt

B
e

tty
 J

a
n

e
 C

rt

S
p

ru
ce

w
o

od
 C

rt
S

outhhaven C
lose

Hills
bur

n 
Crt

Tu
llo

ch
 W

ay

L
is

co
m

b
 C

rt

Ralph Edward Crt

Cathy Cross Dr

Lake Walkway

Pulsifer Crt

P
atricia Lynn C

rt

S
h

a
ri 

A
n

n 
C

rt

Matthew Francis Crt

P
or

tla
nd

 H
ill

s 
D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 13001



#

Dartmouth

13001

13002

13003

16001

16002

19001

13005

16003

13004

16013

19
0

0
2

13050

Portland St

Regal Rd

Collins Grove

A
lp

in
e 

D
r

P
ortland H

ills D
r

E
isener B

lvd

Berry Hill Dr

Barry
 A

lle
n D

r

O
ld

 B
irch

 R
d

P Thom
as D

r

Joan Eleanor Dr

Summer Field Way

P
o

rt
la

n
d

 E
st

a
te

s 
B

lv
d

Pem
broke C

rt

P
a

rkview
 Lan

e

D
ia

na
 G

ra
ce A

ve

Jo
se

p
h

in
e

 C
rt

L
is

co
m

b
 C

rt

B
e

tty
 J

a
n

e
 C

rt

D
over C

rt

H
illsburn C

rt

Tu
llo

ch
 W

ay

Ralph Edward Crt

Whitehall Cres

Pulsifer Crt

P
atricia Lynn C

rt

S
h

ar
i A

nn
 C

rt

Matthew Francis Crt
P

or
tla

nd
 H

ill
s 

D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13002



Dartmouth

13002

13001
16001

Barry
 A

lle
n D

r

Portland S
t

Jo
an

 E
le

an
or

 D
r

P Thom
as D

r

B
e

tty
 J

a
n

e
 C

rt

Por
tla

nd
 E

sta
te

s 
Blvd

Ralph Edward Crt

Pulsifer Crt

S
h

a
ri 

A
n

n
 C

rt

Jo
se

phine C
rt

Doro
thy J

oyc
e C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 13002



Dartmouth
13003

13004

13002

16002

16001

13005

13001

16003

A
lp

in
e 

D
r

Regal Rd

Portland St

Collins Grove

Berry Hill Dr

P
 T

h
om

as
 D

r

Summer Field Way

P
ortland H

ills D
r

W
hi

te
ha

ll 
C

re
s

Southhaven Close

H
illspire G

rove

Tu
llo

ch
 W

ay

B
a

rr
y 

A
lle

n
 D

r

Leyland G
rove

W
oodhaven C

lose

P
atricia Lynn C

rt

N
arrow

leaf G
rove

Collins Grove Crt

P
or

tla
nd

 H
ill

s 
D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 75 150 225
M

Polling Division 13003



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13004

13003

13005

13008

13019

16002

16001

P
or

tla
nd

 H
ill

s 
D

r

D
o

neg
al D

r

A
lp

in
e 

D
r

Portland St

W
e

xf
o

rd
 R

d

Berry Hill Dr

S
u

m
m

e
r 

F
ie

ld
 W

a
y

C
h

asw
o

od
 D

r

H
a

ve
n

b
ro

o
k H

ill

S
urrey W

ay

W
hi

te
ha

ll 
C

re
s

R
eg

al
 R

d

H
illspire G

rove

Tu
llo

ch
 W

ay

W
oodhaven C

lose

S
w

an
to

n 
D

r

Galway Rd
Southhaven Close

Bellbrook Cres

Leyland G
rove

N
arrow

leaf G
rove

Summer Field Way

S
o

uthhaven C
lose

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 75 150 225
M

Polling Division 13004



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour
13005

13006

13004

13003

13001

13008

13002

13007
19001

13019

Portland Hills Dr

D
on

eg
al D

r

B
ellbrook C

res

S
u

m
m

e
r 

F
ie

ld
 W

ay

Berry Hill Dr

A
lp

in
e 

D
r

B
u

rn
a

b
y 

L
a

n
e

S
urrey W

ay

C
h

asw
o

od
 D

r

C
ol

lin
gw

oo
d 

C
rt

P
 T

h
om

a
s 

D
r

W
at

er
sid

e 
Te

rr

H
a

ve
n

b
ro

o
k  H

il l

E
dgew

ater C
lose

W
hi

te
ha

ll 
C

re
s

C
o

ro
n

a
tio

n
 C

re
s

P
ebblecreek C

res

Southhaven Close

E
a

g
le

 L
a

n
e

H
illspire G

rove

Tu
llo

ch
 W

ay

W
oodhaven C

lose

Delta Dr

P
atricia Lynn C

rt

S
u

m
m

er
 F

ie
ld

 W
ay

P
ebblecreek C

res

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 13005



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

Shearwater

13006

13007

13005

19001

13008

12028

12034

13009

13
0

11

1
2

0
3

2

12004

13010

13004
C

a
ld

w
e

ll R
d

C
h

a
sw

o
o

d
 D

r

Delta Dr

Cherrywood Dr

B
ellbrook C

res

E
a

g
le

 L
a

n
e

Portland Hills Dr

D
riftw

o
o

d
 C

re
s

B
u

rn
a

b
y 

L
a

n
e

S
urrey W

ay

D
eerbrooke D

r

Wexford Rd

C
ol

lin
gw

oo
d 

C
rt

P
ebblecreek C

res

H
a

n
n

e
b

u
ry D

r

W
aterside Terr

Nova Terr

A
quavista Lane

H
a

ve
n

b
ro

o
k 

H
ill

E
dgew

ater C
lose

C
o

ro
n

a
tio

n
 C

re
s

S
o

uthhaven C
lose

F
la

g
st

o
n

e
 D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 13006



Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13006

13007

13011

13005

12034

12032

13010

13009

13008

12028

12033

13012

12029

13004

C
a

ld
w

e
ll R

d

Delta Dr

C
o

lb
y 

D
r

Astral Dr

C
h

a
sw

o
o

d
 D

r

Nova Terr

Ham
pton Green

Cherrywood Dr

Fireside D
r

B
ellbrook C

res

F
la

gs
to

ne
 D

r

E
a

g
le

 L
a

n
e

D
eerbro

oke D
r

Fiddlers G
reen

Portland Hills Dr

Estate Dr

S
e

lig
 S

t

B
u

rn
a

b
y 

L
a

n
e D

riftw
o

o
d

 C
res

S
urrey W

ay

Han
ne

bu
ry

 D
r

Hardisty Crt

C
ol

lin
gw

oo
d 

C
rt

P
e

bblecreek C
res

H
al

lm
ar

k 
C

re
s

A
quavista Lane

C
ar

na
by

 C
re

s

D
ur

ha
m

 W
ay

D
e

lw
oo

d
 P

l

W
ill

o
w

d
a

le
 D

r

E
dgew

ater C
lose

H
a

ve
n

b
ro

o
k 

H
ill

C
oro

n
a

tio
n C

re
s

Allison Dr

H
ol

ly
oa

ke
 L

an
e

W
aterside Terr

Cathy Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 13007



Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13007

E
ve

lyn
 W

o
o

d
 P

l

C
herryw

ood D
r

E
d

g
e

com
b

e
 C

re
s

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 30 60 90
M

Polling Division 13007



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13006

1300913008

13005

13007

13011

13004

13010

1302213003

13024

13020

13019

13
01

2

16002

12034

C
a

ldw
e

ll R
d

Delta Dr

C
h

a
sw

o
o

d
 D

r

C
o

lb
y 

D
r

P
or

tla
nd

 H
ill

s 
D

r

Ham
pton Green

E
lm

 S
t

Wexford Rd

Portland St

Cole Harbour Rd

D
o

neg
al D

r

A
lp

in
e 

D
r

P
o

pl
ar

 D
r

B
ellbrook C

res

E
a

g
le

 L
a

n
e

D
or

ot
he

a 
D

r

Cherrywood Dr

M
ur

ie
l A

ve

O
ta

go
 D

r

B
el

 A
yr

 A
ve

B
u

rn
a

b
y 

L
a

n
e D

riftw
o

o
d

 C
re

s

Han
ne

bu
ry

 D
r

D
eerbro

oke
 D

r

Hardisty Crt

C
ol

lin
gw

oo
d 

C
rt

P
ebblecreek C

res

Berry Hill Dr

H
a

ve
n

b
ro

o
k H

ill

H
al

lm
a

rk
 C

re
s

Li
nd

en
 C

rt

D
el

w
o

od
 P

l

D
urham

 W
a

y

S
ha

lim
ar

 C
re

s

Coronation Cres

L
o

d
g

e
 C

rt

W
hi

te
ha

ll 
C

re
s

Edgewater Close

H
o

llyo
a

ke
 L

a
n

e

H
illspire G

rove

W
oodhaven C

lose

Hea
th

la
nd

 W
ay

D
ee

rb
ro

ok
e 

D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 13008



#

Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13009

13010

13024

13025

13008

13022

13011

13014

13020

13
0

0
7

13013

13015

13016

13019
13021

13
0

2
7

13051

C
aldw

ell R
d

Delta Dr

Cole Harbour Rd

Hampton Green

C
olby D

r

E
lm

 S
t

C
h

a
sw

o
o

d
 D

r

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

P
o

pl
ar

 D
r

Cumberla
nd D

r

D
or

ot
he

a 
D

r

O
ta

go
 D

r

M
ur

ie
l A

ve

Avo
ndale R

d

B
el

 A
yr

 A
ve

Han
ne

bu
ry

 D
r

H
ardisty C

rt

H
ig

hl
an

d 
C

re
s

D
riftw

o
o

d
 C

re
s

H
allm

ark C
res

Li
nd

en
 C

rt

S
ha

lim
ar

 C
re

s

L
o

d
g

e
 C

rt

Hickory Lane

Evergreen Dr

Anca
ste

r C
rt

H
o

llyo
a

ke
 L

a
n

e

P
o

rt
la

n
d

 S
t

Estelle Dr

Afto
n C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 13009



Cole Harbour

13009

13010

13011

13008

13013

13024

13025

13012

13014

13007

13022

13015

13
0

16

12034

C
a

ld
w

e
ll R

d

Delta Dr

Hampton Green

C
olby D

r

Cole Harbour Rd

Cumberla
nd D

r

Castlewood Dr

D
riftw

o
o

d
 C

res

Han
ne

bu
ry

 D
r

H
ardisty C

rt

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

Avo
ndale R

d

H
allm

ark C
res

Autum
n Pl

D
el

w
o

od
 P

l

C
ar

n
ab

y 
C

re
s

D
ee

rbroo
ke D

r

Hickory Lane

H
o

llyo
a

ke
 L

a
n

e

O
ta

go
 D

r

H
ig

hl
an

d 
C

re
s

Estelle Dr

Afto
n C

rt

Lodge Crt

D
urha

m
 W

a
y

Heathland W
ay

Deerbrooke Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13010



Cole Harbour

13011

13010

12034

13012

13008

12033

13007

13013

13009

13014

C
a

ld
w

e
ll R

d

C
o

lb
y 

D
r

Delta Dr

D
ee

rb
ro

ok
e 

D
r

Castlewood Dr

F
la

gs
to

ne
 D

r

D
riftw

o
o

d
 C

re
s

H
ardisty C

rt

Fireside D
r

H
am

pton G
reen

D
urh

am
 W

ay

Han
ne

bu
ry

 D
r

D
e

lw
oo

d
 P

l

C
ar

na
by

 C
re

s
Hal

lm
ar

k 
Cre

s

Cherrywood Dr

C
ov

en
try

 L
an

e

A
ft

o
n

 C
rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 13011



Cole Harbour

13017

13012

13013

12033

12032

13016

13011

12031

12034

13015

12029

13010

C
olby D

r

Nova Terr

Astral Dr

Ashgrove Ave

F
la

gs
to

ne
 D

r

F
iresid

e
 D

r

Grenadier Dr

Castlewood Dr

F
id

d
lers G

ree
n

S
p

e
n

ce
 D

r

S
e

lig
 S

t

Estate Dr

D
ee

rb
ro

ok
e 

D
r

G
reenborough C

res

Briarlynn Cres

A
lliso

n
 D

r

C
restw

ood P
l

D
eganis D

r

Autum
n Pl

B
e

ck
s 

W
a

y

C
ove

n
try L

a
n

e

G
re

e
n

w
ic

h
 D

r

A
ttw

o
od

 C
re

s

D
el

w
oo

d
 P

l

A
n

caster C
rt

Bellroyal Crt

Asp
en W

ay C
res

C
ar

na
by

 C
re

s

G
re

en
m

ou
nt

 D
r

D
u

rh
am

 W
a

y

B
a

ls
a

m
 P

l

Cedar Cres

Cathy Lane

G
ri

ffi
n

 P
l

A
ddison P

l

Afto
n C

rt C
olby D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 13012



Cole Harbour

13013

13012

13016

13015

13017

12033

13014

13011

13010

C
olby D

r

Avo
ndale R

d

Ashgrove Ave

C
as

tle
w

oo
d 

D
r

F
ire

sid
e

 D
r

Briarlynn Cres

C
o

ve
n

try La
n

e

C
restw

ood P
l

Asp
en W

ay C
res

Autum
n Pl

A
ttw

oo
d 

C
re

s

A
n

ca
ster C

rt

Cumberla
nd D

r

Bellroyal Crt

C
ar

na
by

 C
re

s

Aginco
urt C

re
s

B
a

ls
a

m
 P

l

B
oling G

reen C
res

A
ddison P

l

Afto
n C

rt

Colby Dr

C
o

ve
n

try La
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 13013



Cole Harbour

13016

13014

13015

13029

13013

13025

13010

13032

13024

13028

13012

13
02

7
13009

13030

13011

13
01

8

Cole Harbour Rd

C
olby D

r

Ashgrove Ave

Avo
ndale R

d

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

Silistria Dr

Cumberla
nd D

r

Bea
uf

or
t D

r

M
er

rim
ac

 D
r

H
allm

ark C
re

s

Armbro Lane

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

Asp
en W

ay C
res

Castlewood Dr

Autum
n Pl

A
ttw

oo
d 

C
re

s

Ancaster C
rt

Aginco
urt C

re
s

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

H
am

pton G
reen

Hickory Lane

H
ig

hl
an

d 
C

re
s

A
ddison P

l

C
om

fo
rt

 L
an

e

Estelle Dr

Afto
n C

rt

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13014



Cole Harbour

13016

13014

13015

13013

13029

13012

13032

13010

13017

13009 13
02

713025

C
olby D

r

Ashgrove Ave

Avo
ndale R

d

Cole Harbour Rd

Cumberla
nd D

r

Armbro Lane

C
astlew

ood D
r

Asp
en W

ay C
res

Autum
n Pl

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

A
ttw

oo
d 

C
re

s

B
ea

uf
or

t D
r

A
n

caster C
rt

Aginco
urt C

res

Silistria Dr

Addison P
l

C
om

fo
rt

 L
a

ne

Hick
ory 

Lane

Afto
n C

rt

Boling Green Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 13015



Cole Harbour

13016

13018

13013

13017

13032
13014

13015

13029

13012

13031

13025

13
0

1
0

13
02

7

12033

13009

13030

13035

C
olby D

r

B
issett R

d

Cole Harbour Rd

A
sh

gr
ov

e 
A

ve

Avo
ndale R

d

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

B
ro

o
k v

ie
w

 D
r

B
ea

uf
or

t D
r

Cumberla
nd D

r

Armbro Lane

Briarlynn Cres

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
ar

t D
r

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

P
a

trick La
n

e

D
alkeith D

r

A
m

aranth C
res

C
restw

ood P
l

Asp
en W

ay C
res

Autum
n Pl A

ttw
oo

d 
C

re
s

S
ili

st
ria

 D
r

C
astlew

ood D
r

A
n

caste
r C

rt

Aginco
urt C

res

B
a

ls
a

m
 P

l

P
er

ro
n 

D
r

Bellroyal Crt

B
oling G

reen C
res

A
ddison P

l

E
as

tw
oo

d 
C

rt

Afto
n C

rt

Colby Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 13016



Cole Harbour

13017

13018

13013

13012

12031

13016

12033

C
olby D

r

B
ro

o
kv

ie
w

 D
r

G
re

e
n

w
ic

h
 D

r

Briarlynn Cres

G
reenborough C

res

G
ri

f fi
n

 P
l

C
restw

ood P
l

Autum
n Pl

B
e

ck
s 

W
a

y

Bellroyal Crt

G
re

en
m

ou
nt

 D
r

B
a

ls
a

m
 P

l

B
oling G

reen C
res

A
dd

is
on

 P
l

Patrick Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13017



Cole Harbour

13018

13033

12030

13017

21003

13016

13032

12031

13031

13014

13
01

5

13
0

2
9

COLE HARBOUR-LAWRENCETOWN COASTAL HERITAGE PARK

B
issett R

d Cole Harbour Rd

R
itc

ey
 C

re
s

S
m

ith
 A

ve

Col
by

 D
r

La
w

lo
r 

C
re

s

B
ro

o
kv

ie
w

 D
r

A
sh

gr
ov

e 
A

ve
C

oleridge C
rt

Arklow Dr

Dav
ies

 L
an

e

P
arkland A

ve

R
o

o
d

e
 C

r t

B
a

ss
 C

rt

P
atrick Lane

A
ttw

oo
d 

C
re

s

Leacock Crt

Hillside Lane

Bo
lin

g 
G

re
en

 C
re

s

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 13018



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13020

13019

13022

16004

16003

16005

13004

13021

13041

13003

13023

13008

16002

13024

13040

16001

13009

D
o

ro
th

e
a

 D
r

P
op

la
r 

D
r

S
w

an
to

n 
D

r

E
lm

 S
t

B
el

 A
yr

 A
ve

Portland St

Lu
cien

 D
r

B
a

ys
w

a
te

r 
R

d

R
eg

al
 R

d

M
ur

ie
l A

ve
D

ew
hu

rs
t D

r

C
ar

ls
on

 C
rt

Cross Rd

Portl
and

 H
ills

 D
r

D
on

vi
ew

 D
r

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

Collins Grove

Garnett St

Si
riu

s 
C

re
s

O
ta

go
 D

r

L
is

co
m

b
 C

rt

Stuart Harris Dr

Dover Crt

D
o

ne
ga

l D
r

S
h

al
im

ar
 C

re
s

Li
nd

en
 C

rt

Cole Harbour Rd

Alder St

S
teed C

rt

L
o

dg
e

 C
rt

Ocono Crt

Graycourt Terr

Courtland St

Regal Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 13019



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour13022

13020

13019

16004

13024

13021

16003

16005

13004

13008

13023

13040

13041

13009

13
0

3
8

16002

13026

13
0

2
5

13039

13
00

3

16001

D
o

ro
th

e
a

 D
r

S
w

an
to

n 
D

r

P
op

la
r 

D
r

E
lm

 S
t

Portland St

B
el

 A
yr

 A
ve

Lu
cien

 D
r

B
aysw

ater R
d

M
ur

ie
l A

ve

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

Cole Harbour Rd

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

D
on

eg
al

 D
r

D
ew

hu
rs

t D
r

S
irius C

res

C
ar

ls
on

 C
rt

Cross Rd

O
ta

go
 D

r

C
ra

nb
er

ry
 C

re
s

C
al

dw
el

l R
d

D
on

vi
ew

 D
r

Garnett St

R
eg

al R
d

Li
nd

en
 C

rt

Stuart Harris Dr

W
e

xf
or

d
 R

d

S
h

al
im

ar
 C

re
s

L
o

d
g

e
 C

rt

S
teed C

rt

Collins Grove

Estelle Dr

Ocono Crt

Graycourt Terr

Courtland St

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

Regal Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 13020



#

Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13020

13022

13021

13025

13038

13024

13026

13023

13040

13041

16005

13
0

1
9

13039

13051

P
op

la
r 

D
r

D
o

ro
th

e
a

 D
r

E
lm

 S
t

L
u

cie
n

 D
r

M
ur

ie
l A

ve

Cranberry Cres

Circassion Dr

V
al

ky
ri

e 
C

re
s

S
irius C

res

C
ar

ls
on

 C
rt

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

E
lle

rs
lie

 C
re

s

D
ew

h
u

rs
t D

r

P
on

di
ch

er
ry

 C
re

s

Kirtland Crt

S
ha

lim
ar

 C
re

s

S
avona C

rt

Evergreen Dr

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

Ocono Crt

Graycourt Terr

La Pierre Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13021



Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13022

13020

13024

13019

13021

13009

13025

13008

13023

13026

13038
16004

P
op

la
r 

D
r

D
o

ro
th

e
a

 D
r

S
w

an
to

n 
D

r

E
lm

 S
t

Cole Harbour Rd

B
el

 A
yr

 A
ve

D
o

ne
gal D

r

M
ur

ie
l A

ve

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

C
al

dw
el

l R
d

Portland St

W
e

xfo
rd

 R
d

S
irius C

res

O
ta

go
 D

r

Garnett St

H
ig

hl
an

d 
C

re
s

Circassion Dr

Kirtland Crt

Li
nd

en
 C

rt

S
ha

lim
ar

 C
re

s

Cranberry Cres

L
o

d
g

e
 C

rt

C
a

rl
s o

n
 C

rt

Hampton Green

Evergreen Dr

Ellerslie Cres

Estelle Dr

Galway Rd

Hollyoake Lane

Graycourt Terr

Courtland St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 13022



Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13022

13021

13023

13024

13026

13
0

2
0

13
0

2
5

P
op

la
r 

D
r

S
irius C

res

E
lm

 S
t

Shalimar Cres

Circassion Dr

P
op

la
r 

D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 13023



#

Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13025

13024

13022

13009

13021

13023

13010

13
0

27

13051

E
lm

 S
t

P
op

la
r 

D
r

Cole Harbour Rd

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

O
ta

go
 D

r

Ellerslie Cres

H
ig

hl
an

d 
C

re
s

Li
nd

en
 C

rt

S
avona C

rt

Hampton Green

Siri
us

 C
re

s

S
ha

lim
ar

 C
re

s

Evergreen Dr

Jasper Dr

Estelle Dr

H
o

llyo
a

ke
 L

a
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 13024



#

#

Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13025

13024

13029

13027

13022

13026

13009

13028

13037

13010

13023

13021

13036

13014

13
0

3
2

13
0

3
0

13052

13051

Fo
re

st
 H

ills
 P

ky

P
op

la
r 

D
r

E
lm

 S
t

Circassion Dr

Cole Harbour Rd

M
e

rr
im

ac
 D

r

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

F
ly

in
g

 C
lo

u
d

 D
r

S
ili

st
ria

 D
r

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

Pa
xt

on
 D

r

B
ea

uf
or

t D
r

S
irius C

res

O
ta

go
 D

r

Ellerslie Cres

A
lb

a
ny

 T
er

r

C
ha

m
ea

u 
C

re
s

Ham
pton Green

Leacock C
rt

H
ig

hl
an

d 
C

re
s

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

S
avona C

rt

G
le

n
a

lv
a

 C
rt

H
al

lm
a

rk
 C

re
s

Li
nd

en
 C

rt

S
ha

lim
ar

 C
re

s

Hickory Lane

Evergreen Dr

H
o

llyo
a

ke
 L

a
n

e

K
irt

la
nd

 C
rt

C
o

m
fo

rt
 L

a
ne

Estelle Dr

C
um

be
rla

nd
 D

r

A
rm

br
o 

La
ne

Han
ne

bu
ry

 D
r

Hampshire Way

P
oplar D

r

P
op

la
r 

D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 13025



#

#

Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13025

13026

13037
13021

13024

13038

13046

13023

13027

13
0

3
6

13028

13029

13052

13051

P
o

pl
ar

 D
r

C
ir

ca
ss

io
n

 D
r

E
lm

 S
t

F
ly

in
g

 C
lo

u
d

 D
r

Siri
us

 C
re

s

Cranberry Cres

Ellerslie C
res

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

Ta
m

er
la

ne
 C

rt

Kirtland Crt

S
avona C

rt

G
le

n
al

va
 C

rt

Merrimac Dr

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

Evergreen Dr

H
ug

h 
A

lle
n 

D
r

V
al

ky
rie

 C
re

s Pondicherry Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 13026



#

#

Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13025

13035

13027

13029

13031

13030

13026

13028

13037

13032

13036

13024

13014
13010

13009

13052

13051

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

Circassion Dr

M
er

rim
ac

 D
r

D
al

ke
ith

 D
r

F
ly

in
g

 C
lo

u
d

 D
r

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

S
ili

st
ri

a 
D

r

A
m

aranth C
res

Pa
xt

on
 D

r

B
ea

uf
or

t D
r

C
ha

m
ea

u 
C

re
sEllerslie Cres

A
lb

a
ny

 T
e

rr

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

H
ig

hl
an

d 
C

re
s

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

Fieldwood Cir

Cole Harbour Rd

S
avona C

rt

G
le

n
a

lv
a

 C
rt

A
lm

ora C
rt

Pernix Crt

C
um

be
rla

nd
 D

r

A
rm

br
o 

La
ne

Lanarkshire Crt

K
irt

la
nd

 C
rt

C
om

fo
rt

 L
an

e

E
as

tw
oo

d 
C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 13027



#

Cole Harbour

13028

13029

13027

13030

13026

13
02

5

13032

13
0

3
1

13037

13052

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

M
e

rr
im

ac
 D

r

S
ili

st
ri

a 
D

r

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

B
e

au
fo

rt
 D

r

A
lb

an
y 

Te
rr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 13028



#

Cole Harbour

13029

13025

13014

13028

13032

13030

13027

13
0

3
1

13015 13016

13051

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

Cole Harbour Rd

M
er

rim
ac

 D
r

S
ili

st
ria

 D
r

Bea
uf

or
t D

r

Armbro Lane

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

D
al

ke
ith

 D
r

C
um

be
rla

nd
 D

r

C
o

m
fo

rt
 L

a
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 80 160 240
M

Polling Division 13029



#

Cole Harbour

13035

13027

13031

13030

13029

13034

13028

13037

13036

13032

13
0

3
3

13
0

2
6

18020

13052

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
ar

t D
r

M
er

rim
ac

 D
r

D
al

ke
ith

 D
rS

ili
st

ria
 D

r

A
m

aranth C
res

C
ol

e 
D

r

Be
au

fo
rt 

D
r

F
ly

in
g

 C
lo

u
d

 D
r

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

C
ha

m
ea

u 
C

re
s

A
lb

a
n

y 
Te

rr

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

Fieldwood Cir

A
lm

ora C
rt

In
gl

ew
oo

d 
C

re
s

Pernix Crt

Navara Cres

Lanarkshire Crt

Ashley Dr

K
uluna C

rt

C
om

fo
rt

 L
an

e

Roseway Crt

Tamara Dr

Eastwood Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13030



Cole Harbour

13031

13032

13035
13030

13034

13028

13027

13
0

2
9

Arklow Dr

D
alkeith D

r

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
ar

t D
r

A
m

aranth C
res

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

N
a

va
ra

 C
re

s

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

Pernix Crt

Ashley Dr

K
uluna C

rt

E
as

tw
oo

d 
C

rt

P
er

ro
n 

D
r

Merrimac Dr

Cole Harbour Rd

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

Joh
n

 S
tew

art D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 70 140 210
M

Polling Division 13031



Cole Harbour

13032

13016

13031

13033

13018

13035

13029

13030

13028

13015

13014

13034

Cole Harbour Rd

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
ar

t D
r

C
ol

e 
D

r

S
m

ith
 A

ve

A
rklow

 D
r

A
sh

gr
ov

e 
A

ve

D
alkeith D

r

B
issett R

d

A
m

ar
an

th
 C

re
s

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

Merrimac Dr

S
ili

st
ria

 D
r

Avondale Rd

Attw
ood C

res

P
arkland A

ve

P
er

ro
n 

D
r

Navara Cres

C
le

rm
on

t C
re

s

E
as

tw
oo

d 
C

rt

A
rk

lo
w

 D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 13032



Cole Harbour

Westphal

13033

13018

21003

18021

18020

13035

13034

13032

13031

13
0

1
6

18019

13030

R
itc

e
y 

C
re

s

Cole Harbour Rd

C
ol

e 
D

r

A
rklo

w
 D

r

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
a

rt
 D

r

B
issett R

d

La
w

lo
r 

C
re

s

S
m

ith
 A

ve

Ta
m

ar
a 

D
r

Colerid
ge Crt

O
ld

 M
ill

er
 R

d
A

m
aranth C

res

S
tir

lin
g 

D
r

Dav
ies

 L
an

e

P
arkland A

ve

Roode Crt

B
ro

o
kv

ie
w

 D
r

B
a

ss
 C

rt

P
atrick Lane

Cassandra Dr

Fieldwood Cir

G
am

m
on

 C
re

s

Hirandale Cres

A
lm

ora C
rt

M
or

as
h 

D
r

Pernix Crt

Navara Cres

Hillside Lane

K
u

lu
n

a
 C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 13033



Cole Harbour

Westphal

13033

13035

18020

13034

13031

13030

13032

13
0

2
7

C
ol

e 
D

r

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
a

rt
 D

r

A
rklow

 D
r

R
itc

ey
 C

re
s

Ta
m

ar
a 

D
r

D
al

ke
ith

 D
r

A
m

aranth C
res

S
tir

lin
g 

D
r

H
ira

nd
a

le C
re

s

In
gl

ew
oo

d 
C

re
s

G
am

m
on

 C
re

s

Cassandra Dr

Fieldwood Cir

Alm
ora C

rt
Pernix Crt

O
ld Law

rencetow
n R

d

Navara Cres

S
overeign C

res

Lanarkshire Crt

S
o

p
h

ia
 C

re
s

K
u

luna C
rt

Roseway Crt

S
m

ith
 A

ve

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 13034



Cole Harbour

13034

13033

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
ar

t D
r

Halo Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 10 20 30
M

Polling Division 13034



#
Cole Harbour

Westphal

Dartmouth

13035

13033

18020

13034

13031

13027

13037

13029

13030

13049

13036

13028

13032

13
04

6

18017
13047

13014

13052

C
ol

e 
D

r

A
rklow

 D
r

Jo
hn

 S
te

w
ar

t D
r

Fo
re

st
 H

ills
 P

ky

F
ly

in
g

 C
lo

u
d

 D
r

Auburn Dr

Ta
m

ar
a 

D
r

M
e

rr
im

a
c 

D
r

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

Pa
xt

on
 D

r

D
al

ke
ith

 D
r

S
ili

st
ria

 D
r

A
m

ar
an

th
 C

re
s

B
ea

uf
or

t D
r

S
tir

lin
g 

D
r

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

C
ha

m
ea

u 
C

re
s

A
lb

a
n

y 
Te

rr

In
gl

ew
oo

d 
C

re
s

G
am

m
on

 C
re

s

Le
ac

oc
k 

C
rt

Ta
m

er
la

ne
 C

rt
C

le
rm

on
t C

re
s

Fieldwood Cir

Cassandra Dr

Alm
ora C

rt

Lochiel Cir

H
iran

da
le C

res

S
m

ith
 A

ve

Cole Harbour Rd

Pernix Crt

Navara Cres

Sovereign Cres

Lanarkshire Crt

Sophia Cres

K
u

luna C
rt

Roseway Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 13035



Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13037

13036

13035

13027

13030

13047

13046 13049

13
0

2
6

Fo
re

st
 H

ills
 P

ky

F
ly

in
g

 C
lo

ud
 D

r

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

Pa
xt

on
 D

r

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

Arklow Dr

C
ha

m
ea

u 
C

re
s

Ta
m

er
la

ne
 C

rt

Lanarkshire Crt

Albany Terr

Nestor Cres

Baron Crt

Chameau Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 75 150 225
M

Polling Division 13036



#

#

Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

Westphal

13037

13035

13047

13027
13025

13036

13046

13026

13038

13030

13049

13028

13052

13051

Fl
yi

ng
 C

lo
ud

 D
r

C
ircassion D

r
A

rk
lo

w
 D

r

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

Pa
xt

on
 D

r

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

Gregory Dr

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

C
ha

m
ea

u 
C

re
s

N
es

to
r 

C
re

s

A
lb

a
ny

 T
e

rr

E
l le

rs
lie

 C
re

s

Ta
m

er
la

ne
 C

rt

P
on

di
ch

er
ry

 C
re

s

Savona Crt

G
le

n
a

lv
a

 C
rt

Alm
ora C

rt

Fieldwood Cir

Cranberry Cres

K
irt

la
nd

 C
rt

Lanarkshire Crt

Auburn Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13037



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13038

13046

13026

13040

13039

13045

13021

C
ra

nb
er

ry
 C

re
s

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

P
o

plar D
r

V
al

ky
ri

e 
C

re
s

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

P
o

nd
ic

h
er

ry
 C

re
s

Kirtland Crt

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

W
am

ph
ra

y 
C

re
s

Tr
illi

um
 C

rt

La Pierre Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 13038



Dartmouth

13043

13045
13039

13040

13038

13044

13046

13041

13
0

4
2

C
ra

nb
er

ry
 C

re
s

E
lle

n 
D

r

Mount Edward Rd

S
tu

a
rt

 H
ar

ri
s 

D
r

E
dm

on
d 

D
r

Ta
nt

lin
g 

C
re

s

S
a

ra
h 

C
re

s

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

W
am

ph
ra

y 
C

re
s

Ruth Dr

S
ab

ra
 C

rt

Lillian Dr

Valkyrie Cres

Meridian Crt

Lo
nd

ra
 C

rt
Austen Dr

Orquel Crt

Hibernia Crt

Hemming Crt

P
on

di
ch

er
ry

 C
re

s

R
id

ge
cr

es
t D

r

G
er

al
d 

S
t

D
on

al
d 

C
rt

Gregory Dr

Sarah Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 80 160 240
M

Polling Division 13039



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13040

13041

13039

13038

13021

1304313042

13
0

2
0

C
ra

nb
er

ry
 C

re
s

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

Lil
lia

n 
Dr

V
al

ky
rie

 C
re

s

W
am

ph
ra

y 
C

re
s

Stu
ar

t H
ar

ris
 D

r

Owen Dr
Austen Dr

P
o

plar D
r

E
lle

n 
D

r

D
on

al
d 

C
rt

E
d

m
on

d 
D

r

Valkyrie Cres

Stuart Harris Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 13040



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13041

13040

13042

13020

16005

13043

13021

16006

13019

L
ucien

 D
r

Owen Dr

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

Lil
lia

n 
Dr

Stu
ar

t H
ar

ris
 D

r

S
te

ed
 C

rt

C
ar

ls
on

 C
rt

W
ilbur Crt

D
on

al
d 

C
rt

Whynette Pl

D
e

w
h

u
rst D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 13041



Dartmouth

13042

16006

13043

18003

13041
13040

16005

13
03

9

Main St

L
ucien

 D
r

Mount Edward Rd

E
lle

n 
D

r

S
tu

a
r t

 H
a

rr
is

 D
r

Owen
 D

r

Grimes Ave

Top
sail B

lvd

W
ind

w
ard

 A
ve

Lil
lia

n D
r

Whynette Pl

Ruth Dr

Lea St

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

Austen Dr

E
dm

on
d 

D
r

Hemming Crt

Steed Crt

Digby Cres

Selma Dr

Spar Cres

W
ilbur C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 13042



Dartmouth

1304313042

13039

18003

13044

13045

13041
13040

Main St

E
lle

n 
D

r

Mount Edward Rd

S
tu

a
rt

 H
a

rr
is

 D
r

C
ra

nb
er

ry
 C

re
s

E
dm

on
d 

D
r

Lil
lia

n D
r

Grimes Ave

Owen
 D

r

Ruth Dr

Meridian Crt

Lo
nd

ra
 C

rt

W
am

ph
ra

y 
C

re
s

Austen Dr

S
ab

ra
 C

rt

Orquel Crt

Hibernia Crt

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

Hemming Crt
G

er
al

d 
S

t

Steed Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 13043



Dartmouth

Westphal

Cole Harbour

18003

13044

13047

18005

13046

13048

13045

13043

13039

13049

13038

13
0

4
0

18018

13037

Main St

F
o

rest H
ills P

ky

C
ra

nb
er

ry
 C

re
s

Ta
ra

na
ki

 D
r

Forest H
ills Exten

E
lle

n 
D

r

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

Highway 7

Mount Edward Rd

Fl
yi

ng
 C

lo
ud

 D
r

N
e

st
o

r 
C

re
s

Sarah Cres

Gregory Dr

Lu
nd

y 
D

r

E
d

m
on

d 
D

r

Golf View Dr

Ta
nt

lin
g 

C
re

s

P
an

av
is

ta
 D

r

Langdon Dr

R
id

ge
cr

e
st

 D
r

W
am

ph
ra

y 
C

re
s

Auburn Dr

S
ab

ra
 C

rt

Va
lk

yr
ie

 C
re

s

H
ill

sb
or

o 
D

r

Meridian Crt

Lo
nd

ra
 C

rt

Austen Dr

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

C
edarw

ood D
r

O
rca

d
ia

n
 C

r t

Orquel Crt

Hibernia Crt

Nausett Cres

Ta
ra

na
ki

 D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 13044



Westphal

Cole Harbour

13044

13048

F
o

rest H
ills P

ky

C
edarw

ood D
r

P
io

n
e

e
r C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 25 50 75
M

Polling Division 13044



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

13045

13046

13039

13044

13038

13043

13047

C
ra

nb
er

ry
 C

re
s

S
ar

ah
 C

re
s

Mount Edward Rd

Ta
nt

lin
g 

C
re

s

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

S
ab

ra
 C

rt

Meridian Crt

E
dm

on
d 

D
r

Lo
nd

ra
 C

rt

W
a

m
p

hr
a

y 
C

re
s

Orquel Crt

Hibernia Crt

Gregory Dr

Va
lk

yr
ie

 C
re

s

Pondicherry Cres

Tr
illi

um
 C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 70 140 210
M

Polling Division 13045



Dartmouth

Cole Harbour

Westphal
13044

13047

13046

13045

13038

13039

13037

13026

13043

13036

13035

13049

13048

13
0

4
0

130
21

13025

F
ore

st H
ills P

ky

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

Fl
yi

ng
 C

lo
ud

 D
r

Cranberry Cres

Mount Edward Rd

Pa
xt

on
 D

r

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

Sarah Cres

Gregory Dr

E
lle

n 
D

r

E
dm

on
d 

D
r

Ta
nt

lin
g 

C
re

s

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

Langdon Dr

V
al

ky
rie

 C
re

s

P
o

p
la

r D
r

N
es

to
r 

C
re

s

P
a

na
vi

st
a

 D
r

Circassion Dr

W
am

ph
ra

y 
C

re
s

Ta
m

er
la

ne
 C

rt

R
id

ge
cr

e
st

 D
r

P
on

di
ch

er
ry

 C
re

s

S
ab

ra
 C

rt

Kirtland Crt

Meridian Crt

Lo
nd

ra
 C

rt

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
C

re
s

Taranaki Dr

C
edarw

ood D
r

O
rc

a
d

ia
n

 C
rt

Orquel Crt

Hibernia Crt

Auburn Dr

G
le

n
a

lv
a

 C
rt

N
au

se
tt 

C
re

s

Tr
illi

um
 C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 13046



Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

Westphal

13047

13046

13049

1304813045

13037

13036

13044

13035 18020

13
0

38

F
orest H

ills P
ky

Fl
yi

ng
 C

lo
ud

 D
r

W
ild

w
oo

d 
B

lv
d

R
os

ly
n 

D
r

Gregory Dr

S
a

ra
h 

C
re

s

Ta
ra

na
ki

 D
r

N
es

to
r 

C
re

s

Auburn Dr

Ta
nt

lin
g 

C
re

s

Pa
xt

on
 D

r

Ta
m

er
la

ne
 C

rt

Havelock Cres

O
rca

d
ia

n
 C

rt

Greely Crt

P
an

av
is

ta
 D

r

Taranaki Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 13047



Westphal

Cole Harbour

Dartmouth

13048

13049

13044

18018

13047

18005

H
ill

sb
or

o 
D

r
F

o
rest H

ills P
ky

Ta
ra

na
ki

 D
r

Karen Dr

B
ria

n 
D

r

Fl
yi

ng
 C

lo
ud

 D
r

P
an

av
is

ta
 D

r

N
e

st
o

r 
C

re
s

M
ad

ei
ra

 C
re

s

Auburn Dr

A
u

bu
rn

 C
rt

Highway 7

Lu
nd

y 
D

r

M
ain St

Greenwood Dr

C
edarw

ood D
r

O
rca

d
ia

n
 C

rt

Greely Crt

Luann Dr

Barbara Dr

P
io

n
e

e
r C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 13048



Westphal

Cole Harbour

13049

13047

13048

18017

18020

18018

13035

13036

13044

F
orest H

ills P
ky

Auburn Dr

B
ra

d
or

ia
n

 D
r

Lu
nd

y 
D

r

Ta
ra

na
ki

 D
r

H
ill

sb
or

o 
D

r

M
ad

ei
ra

 C
re

s

Fl
yi

ng
 C

lo
ud

 D
r

Luann Dr

S
e

ro
cc

o
 C

re
s

N
es

to
r 

C
re

s

G
re

en
w

oo
d 

D
r

A
u

bu
rn

 C
rt

Hirandale Cres

Lo
ch

ie
l C

ir

O
rca

d
ia

n
 C

rt

Greely Crt

H
av

el
oc

k 
C

re
s

Sophia Cres

O
de

ll 
D

r

Ta
ra

na
ki

 D
r

Auburn Dr

H
irandale C

res

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Cole Harbour-Portland Valley

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 13049



Cole Harbour-Portland Valley - Index

Addison Pl 13016
Afton Crt 13013
Agincourt Cres 13015
Albany Terr 13027
Almora Crt 13035
Alpine Dr 13003
Amaranth Cres 13031
Ancaster Crt 13016
Aquavista Lane 13006
Arklow Dr 13030
Arklow Dr 13031
Arklow Dr 13032
Arklow Dr 13034
Arklow Dr 13035
Armbro Lane 13014
Armbro Lane 13029
Ashgrove Ave 13016
Ashley Dr 13031
Ashley Dr 13035
Aspen Way Cres 13015
Attwood Cres 13016
Auburn Crt 13049
Auburn Dr 13049
Austen Dr 13043
Autumn Pl 13013
Avondale Rd 13015
Avondale Rd 13016
Balsam Pl 13013
Baron Crt 13027
Barry Allen Dr 13001
Barry Allen Dr 13002
Bass Crt 13018
Beaufort Dr 13029
Becks Way 13017
Bel Ayr Ave 13019
Bell St 13019
Bellbrook Cres 13005
Bellbrook Cres 13006
Bellroyal Crt 13017
Berry Hill Dr 13003
Berry Hill Dr 13004
Betty Jane Crt 13002

Bissett Rd 13018
Boling Green Cres 13017
Briarlynn Cres 13017
Brookview Dr 13018
Burnaby Lane 13006
Caldwell Rd 13008
Caldwell Rd 13009
Caldwell Rd 13010
Caldwell Rd 13011
Caldwell Rd 13020
Carlson Crt 13020
Carnaby Cres 13012
Castlewood Dr 13011
Castlewood Dr 13012
Cedarwood Dr 13044
Chameau Cres 13027
Chaswood Dr 13007
Chaswood Dr 13008
Cherrywood Dr 13007
Cherrywood Dr 13008
Cherrywood Dr 13011
Circassion Dr 13021
Circassion Dr 13025
Circassion Dr 13026
Circassion Dr 13027
Clermont Cres 13028
Colby Dr 13011
Colby Dr 13012
Colby Dr 13013
Colby Dr 13015
Colby Dr 13016
Colby Dr 13017
Cole Dr 13033
Cole Harbour Rd 13014
Cole Harbour Rd 13016
Cole Harbour Rd 13018
Cole Harbour Rd 13020
Cole Harbour Rd 13022
Cole Harbour Rd 13024
Cole Harbour Rd 13025
Cole Harbour Rd 13027
Cole Harbour Rd 13029

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Cole Harbour Rd 13032
Cole Harbour Rd 13033
Collingwood Crt 13006
Comfort Lane 13029
Coronation Cres 13007
Courtland St 13019
Coventry Lane 13012
Cranberry Cres 13038
Cranberry Cres 13039
Cranberry Cres 13044
Cranberry Cres 13045
Cranberry Cres 13046
Crestwood Pl 13012
Cumberland Dr 13013
Cumberland Dr 13014
Cumberland Dr 13027
Dalkeith Dr 13031
Davies Lane 13018
Davies Lane 13033
Deerbrooke Dr 13011
Delta Dr 13007
Delta Dr 13008
Delta Dr 13010
Delta Dr 13011
Delwood Pl 13010
Delwood Pl 13011
Dewhurst Dr 13019
Donald Crt 13041
Donegal Dr 13008
Dorothea Dr 13019
Dorothea Dr 13020
Dorothy Joyce Crt 13002
Driftwood Cres 13010
Driftwood Cres 13011
Durham Way 13011
Eagle Lane 13007
Eastwood Crt 13032
Edgecombe Cres 13007
Edgewater Close 13006
Edmond Dr 13043
Eisener Blvd 13001
Ellen Dr 13043
Ellerslie Cres 13025
Ellerslie Cres 13026
Elm St 13024

Estelle Dr 13024
Evelyn Wood Pl 13007
Evergreen Dr 13024
Fieldwood Cir 13035
Flagstone Dr 13012
Flying Cloud Dr 13027
Flying Cloud Dr 13036
Flying Cloud Dr 13037
Flying Cloud Dr 13047
Flying Cloud Dr 13048
Forest Hills Exten 13044
Forest Hills Pky 13025
Forest Hills Pky 13027
Forest Hills Pky 13035
Forest Hills Pky 13044
Forest Hills Pky 13048
Forest Hills Pky 13049
Galway Rd 13008
Gammon Cres 13034
Garnett St 13019
Gerald St 13043
Gerald St 13044
Glenalva Crt 13026
Graycourt Terr 13020
Greely Crt 13048
Greenborough Cres 13012
Greenwich Dr 13012
Greenwood Dr 13049
Gregory Dr 13037
Gregory Dr 13046
Gregory Dr 13047
Grenadier Dr 13012
Grimes Ave 13042
Grimes Ave 13043
Hallmark Cres 13010
Halo Lane 13033
Halo Lane 13034
Hampshire Way 13010
Hampton Green 13008
Hampton Green 13009
Hampton Green 13010
Hampton Green 13013
Hampton Green 13014
Hannebury Dr 13009
Hardisty Crt 13010

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Hardisty Crt 13011
Havelock Cres 13036
Havenbrook Hill 13005
Heathland Way 13009
Hemming Crt 13043
Hibernia Crt 13039
Hickory Lane 13010
Highland Cres 13024
Highway 7 13044
Hillsboro Dr 13049
Hillside Lane 13033
Hillspire Grove 13003
Hillspire Grove 13004
Hirandale Cres 13049
Hollyoake Lane 13009
Hugh Allen Dr 13024
Inglewood Cres 13034
Jasper Dr 13022
Jasper Dr 13024
Joan Eleanor Dr 13001
Joan Eleanor Dr 13002
John Stewart Dr 13018
John Stewart Dr 13032
John Stewart Dr 13034
John Stewart Dr 13049
Josephine Crt 13001
Karen Dr 13048
Kirtland Crt 13026
Kuluna Crt 13035
La Pierre Cres 13038
La Pierre Cres 13040
Lanarkshire Crt 13030
Lanarkshire Crt 13035
Langdon Dr 13044
Langdon Dr 13046
Leacock Crt 13032
Leyland Grove 13003
Leyland Grove 13004
Lillian Dr 13040
Lillian Dr 13041
Linden Crt 13022
Linden Crt 13024
Lochiel Cir 13049
Lodge Crt 13008
Londra Crt 13045

Lucien Dr 13019
Lucien Dr 13041
Lucien Dr 13042
Lundy Dr 13049
Madeira Cres 13049
Main St 13042
Main St 13043
Main St 13044
Matthew Francis Crt 13002
Meridian Crt 13039
Meridian Crt 13045
Merrimac Dr 13027
Merrimac Dr 13028
Merrimac Dr 13030
Morash Dr 13033
Mount Edward Rd 13039
Mount Edward Rd 13042
Mount Edward Rd 13043
Mount Edward Rd 13044
Mount Edward Rd 13046
Muriel Ave 13020
Narrowleaf Grove 13003
Narrowleaf Grove 13004
Nausett Cres 13044
Navara Cres 13035
Nestor Cres 13047
Norm Newman Dr 13001
Ocono Crt 13020
Orcadian Crt 13048
Orquel Crt 13039
Otago Dr 13022
Otago Dr 13024
Owen Dr 13042
Owen Dr 13043
P Thomas Dr 13002
Panavista Dr 13044
Parkland Ave 13018
Parkland Ave 13033
Parkview Lane 13001
Patricia Lynn Crt 13002
Patrick Lane 13018
Paxton Dr 13036
Paxton Dr 13037
Pebblecreek Cres 13006
Pernix Crt 13035

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Perron Dr 13032
Pioneer Crt 13044
Pondicherry Cres 13038
Poplar Dr 13021
Poplar Dr 13022
Poplar Dr 13023
Poplar Dr 13024
Portland Estates Blvd 13001
Portland Estates Blvd 13002
Portland Estates Blvd West 13001
Portland Hills Dr 13001
Portland Hills Dr 13003
Portland Hills Dr 13004
Portland Hills Dr 13005
Portland St 13001
Portland St 13002
Portland St 13003
Portland St 13004
Portland St 13008
Portland St 13019
Portland St 13020
Princeton Lane 13001
Pulsifer Crt 13002
Ralph Edward Crt 13002
Ridgecrest Dr 13044
Ritcey Cres 13033
Robar Dr 13019
Robar Dr 13020
Roode Crt 13033
Roseway Crt 13034
Rosewood Crt 13001
Roslyn Dr 13046
Russell Lake Dr 13001
Ruth Dr 13043
Sabra Crt 13045
Sarah Cres 13039
Sarah Cres 13045
Savona Crt 13025
Savona Crt 13026
Shalimar Cres 13022
Shari Ann Crt 13002
Silistria Dr 13028
Silistria Dr 13029
Sirius Cres 13023
Smith Ave 13018

Smith Ave 13033
Southhaven Close 13004
Southhaven Close 13005
Steed Crt 13041
Stirling Dr 13033
Stuart Harris Dr 13040
Stuart Harris Dr 13041
Stuart Harris Dr 13043
Summer Field Way 13003
Summer Field Way 13004
Surrey Way 13005
Swanton Dr 13019
Tamara Dr 13033
Tamara Dr 13034
Tamerlane Crt 13037
Tantling Cres 13045
Tantling Cres 13046
Taranaki Dr 13048
Trillium Crt 13038
Tulloch Way 13003
Valkyrie Cres 13038
Wamphray Cres 13038
Wamphray Cres 13039
Waterside Terr 13005
Wexford Rd 13008
Whitehall Cres 13003
Whitehall Cres 13004
Whynette Pl 13041
Wilbur Crt 13042
Wildwood Blvd 13044
Wildwood Blvd 13046
Windward Ave 13041
Windward Ave 13042
Woodhaven Close 13004

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division


